committed to participate in the Entitlement Offer in respect of its full Entitlement. Platinum
Investment Management Limited has also committed to sub-underwrite a specified number of
Shortfall Securities. None of the substantial holders will acquire a relevant interest in 20% or
more of the Company’s voting shares at any time as a result of the Offers.

P a g e  | 26

amtl0001_2100077_050.docx

6 FINANCIAL INFORMATION

6.1 Historical and pro forma consolidated balance sheet as at 31 March 2021

This Section contains a summary of the audited historical financial information for Amplia as at
31 March 2021 (Historical Financial Information) and a pro-forma historical statement of the
financial position as at 31 March 2021 (Pro Forma Historical Financial Information)
(collectively, Financial Information). The Financial Information has been prepared to illustrate
the effect of the pro forma adjustments described in Section 6.3 below.

 $AUD

31 March
2021

(audited)

Jun. & Sept.
Quarter

Appendix
4C

Adj.

Placement
&

Entitlement
Offer

Pro-forma
Statement

(unaudited)

Current Assets

Cash and cash
equivalents

1,848,408 1,322,573 1,140,352(a) 12,387,210(b) 16,698,543

Trade and other
receivables

1,000,000 - (1,000,000) - -

Other current assets 87,278 - - - 87,278

Total Current Assets 2,935,686 1,322,573 140,352 12,387,210 16,785,821

Non-Current Assets

Intangibles  7,937,932 - - - 7,937,932

Plant and equipment 5,471 6,775 - - 12,246

Total Non-Current
Assets

7,943,403 6,775 - - 7,950,178

Total Assets 10,879,089 1,329,348 140,352 12,387,210 24,735,999

Current Liabilities

Trade and other
payables

539,130 - - - 539,130

Total Current
Liabilities

539,130 - - - 539,130

Total Liabilities 539,130 - - - 539,130

Net Assets 10,339,959 1,329,348 140,352 12,387,210 24,196,869

Equity

Issued capital 136,554,307 3,575,806 - 12,387,210 152,517,324

Reserves (1,007,113) - - - (1,007,113)

Retained earnings
accumulated losses)

(125,207,235) (2,246,458) 140,352 - (127,313,341)

Total Equity 10,339,959 1,329,348 140,352 12,387,210 24,196,869

Note: (a)Adjustment relates to R&D tax incentive rebate for the period ended 31 March 2021
received on 08 October 2021.

(b)Cash and cash equivalents received for Placement and Entitlement Offer excludes
approximately $876,117 in relation to the cost of the Placement and Offers.

P a g e  | 27

amtl0001_2100077_050.docx

6.2 Basis of preparation of Financial Information

The stated basis of preparation for the Historical Financial Information is in accordance with the
recognition and measurement principles of the Australian Accounting Standards.

The stated basis of preparation for the Pro Forma Historical Financial Information is in a